
NOTIFICATION

Dated: Guwahati' the 9th of November' 2023'

'onthebasisofperformanceintheDriving/ScreeningTestheldon09.11.2023,
the candidates beari'rie';h; i;rri.g noit Nffi;;; uE lolld to have quatified for

aooearins in the i|."*,iiri'Uir"-v"""' oi-dg, '.2o2i in connection - 
with

.dngagement of Orivlr;:;;tfu.".V Ou"r=i, fit tn. om-tial.vehicle of the Civil Judge

and Assistant sessiJn luJg. iri ttre .Ji.Lriln"tt . "l ?iltt'o 
& sessions Judse'

Kamrup(Metroy, curian.tii"inl snorttisted iandidates .are 
hereby called for the

interview purely on provisional basis trb;; tJ-nnui toutiny of their eligibility' as per

[ne scneoute indicated b"J?fieourr 
or rnrrenvre

noi-t no. &' uame of

148 Girin Bordoloi

150 Eju Borah

113 AmarjYoti Bordoloi

121 DiPankar Das

125 Naba JYoti Das

127 Ramesh PaYeng

128 Phulsan Dewan

135 Bhubaneswar Das

144 Himangshu Kalita

143 Hem Bahadur Darjee

103 Pranab BaishYa

114 Sankar Kumar Das

132 Rekib Ali

138 Manabendra Bharali

140 DiPankar Lahkar

152 Debojit Das

158 Nabajit Barman

115 Sukra Basumatary

133 Jagadish Talukdar

136 Saddam Hussain

141 SYed Atifur Rahman

145 Akbar Ali

156 PranjalTqqkdg

03:15 P'moqrr.zozg
(ThursdaY)

Conference Room,

Office of the District &

Sessions Judge,

KamruP(M), near Dighali

Pukhuri, Guwahati, Assam

District & #16' Judse

KamruP(M), Guwahati'
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Memo no../..t't b>z- L\ Dated: 1' ll ' L>

Copy to:

t.TheSystemsOfficer'DistrictJudiciaryKamrup(M)'touploadthisnotificationin
the officialwebsite;

2. Notice Board'
3. Concerning File'

n

District a sessk-:uoge
KamruP(M), Guwahati'

Dirtrict and Seseions Judge

' Kamrun (M)' Guwan'W,t*

'!

\
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MARKS SCORED BY THE CANDIDATES IN THE DRMNG/SCREENING TEST HELD ON

09.11.2023 (THURSDAY)

Sl. No. Roll No. Name Marks obtained out of 50

1 118 ANJAN THAKURIA 42

2 148 GIRIN BORDOLOI 42

3 150 EJU BORAH 42

4 113 AMARJYOTI BORDOLOI 40

5 L2L DIPANKAR DAS 40

6 t25 NABA]YOTI DAS 40

7 127 RAMESH PAYENG 40

B L2B PHULSAN DEWAN 40

9 135 BHUBANESWAR DAS 38

10 L44 HIMANGSHU KALITA 38

11 t43 HEM BAHADUR DARJEE 37

t2 103 PR.ANAB BAISHYA 35

13 Lt4 SANKAR KUMAR DAS 35

t4 t32 REKIB ALI 35

15 138 MANABENDRA BHARALI 35

16 140 DIPANKAR LAHKAR 35

t7 t52 DEBO]IT DAS 35

18 158 NABAJIT BARMAN 35

19 115 SUKRA BASUMATARY 30

20 133 JAGADISH TALUKDAR 30

2t 136 SADDAM HUSSAIN 30

22 L4L SYED ATIFUR RAHMAN 30

23 t45 AKBAR ALI 30

24 156 PRANJAL TALUKDAR 30

9,Z,'fll/1 ^:District and Seeeions Judge
Kamrun (M), guwahati
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